$   80   $   -   $   162,549  $   162,629
   --------------   ------------------  ------------  ----------------

   See Notes To Unaudited Proforma Condensed Financial Statements.

   14

   NEW HORIZON EDUCATION, INC.
   AND AMERICAN HOSPITAL RESOURCES, INC.

   PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   [Unaudited]

   New  Horizon   American  Hospital
   Education, Inc.  Resources,  Inc.
   For  the  Year   For  the  Year
   Ended  December  Ended  December   Proforma
   31,  2001   31,  2001   Increase   Proforma
   [Parent]   [Subsidiary]   (Decrease)   Combined
   --------------   ----------------  -------------  -------------

REVENUE.....  $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -
EXPENSES:
  General and administrative . . .   57,727   515   -   58,242
   --------------   ----------------  -------------  -------------

  Total expenses .....   57,727   515   -   58,242
   --------------   ----------------  -------------  -------------

(LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS .....   (57,727)   (515)   -   (58,242)
   --------------   ----------------  -------------  -------------

OTHER (EXPENSE).....   (948)   -   -   (948)
   --------------   ----------------  -------------  -------------

(LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS
  BEFORE PROVISION FOR TAXES . . .   (58,675)   (515)   -   (59,190)

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES . . . .   -   -   -   -
   --------------   ----------------  -------------  -------------

NET (LOSS) .....  $   (58,675)  $   (515)   $   -  $   (59,190)

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN HOSPITAL RESOURCES INC - Form 8-K

13

   --------------   ----------------  -------------  -------------

BASIC NET (LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE.   $   (.00)
   -------------

   See Notes To Unaudited Proforma Condensed Financial Statements.

   15

   NEW HORIZON EDUCATION, INC.
   AND AMERICAN HOSPITAL RESOURCES, INC.

   PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   [Unaudited]

   New  Horizon   American Hospital
   Education, Inc.   Resources, Inc.
   For the Three   For the Three
   Months  Ended   Months Ended   Proforma
   March  31,  2002  March  31,  2002  Increase   Proforma
   [Parent]   [Subsidiary]   (Decrease)   Combined
   ----------------  ----------------  -----------  ------------

REVENUE   $   -  $   -  $   -  $   -
EXPENSES:
  General and administrative . . .   87,928   185   -   88,113
   ----------------  ----------------  -----------  ------------

  Total expenses .....   87,928   185   -   88,113
   ----------------  ----------------  -----------  ------------

(LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS .....   (87,928)   (185)   -   (88,113)
   ----------------  ----------------  -----------  ------------

OTHER (EXPENSE).....   (596)   -   -   (596)
   ----------------  ----------------  -----------  ------------

(LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS
  BEFORE PROVISION FOR TAXES . . .   (88,524)   (185)   -   (88,709)

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES . . . .   -   -   -   -
   ----------------  ----------------  -----------  ------------

NET (LOSS) .....  $   (88,524)  $   (185)  $   -  $   (88,709)
   ----------------  ----------------  -----------  ------------

BASIC NET (LOSS) PER COMMON SHARE.   $   (.00)
   ------------

   See Notes To Unaudited Proforma Condensed Financial Statements.

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN HOSPITAL RESOURCES INC - Form 8-K

14

   16

24

   NEW HORIZON EDUCATION, INC.
   AND AMERICAN HOSPITAL RESOURCES, INC.

   NOTES TO PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS